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Position Other Positions Held
City Attorney

Chief

Director

Director

Captain

Chief

Director

Assistant City Manager
Police Sergeant
Director
Firefighter/Engineer
Paramedic/Firefighter
Director

Police Officer

Police Lieutenant
Police Sergeant
Division Chief
Police Sergeant
Police Lieutenant
Captain
Firefighter/Engineer
Captain

Division Chief
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Firefighter/Engineer
City Manager
Firefighter/Engineer
Police Lieutenant
Police Officer

Captain

City

Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia

Benicia

Department Total Wages
City Attorney

Fire Department

Library

Parks & Community Services
Fire Department

Police Department

Public Works

City Manager Department
Police Department
Finance Department

Fire Department

Fire Department

Planning

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Fire Department

Police Department

Police Department

Fire Department

Fire Department

Fire Department

Fire Department

Police Department

Police Department

Fire Department

City Manager Department
Fire Department

Police Department

Police Department

Fire Department

$229,047
$198,007
$190,983
$186,025
$181,723
$180,089
$166,413
$161,419
$155,162
$151,511
$150,092
$149,214
$148,089
$146,783
$146,500
$145,648
$145,517
$145,176
$144,880
$144,613
$143,859
$143,137
$142,136
$142,000
$141,918
$141,282
$141,273
$141,152
$139,762
$139,305
$135,578



32.
33.

34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55,
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

Captain

Economic Development Manager

Paramedic/Firefighter
Assistant Director
Police Sergeant
Paramedic/Firefighter
Deputy Chief
Paramedic/Firefighter
Firefighter/Engineer
Captain

Police Officer

Assistant Director
Firefighter/Engineer
Paramedic/Firefighter
Wastewater Operator
Firefighter/Engineer
Firefighter/Engineer
Police Officer
Wastewater Operator
Pcs Superintendent
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

It Manager

Project Manager

Water Plant Superintendent
Wastewater Plant Superintendent
Police Officer

Police Officer
Maintenance Supervisor

Paramedic/Firefighter

Benicia

Benicia

Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia

Benicia

Fire Department

Economic Development
Department

Fire Department
Finance Department
Police Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Police Department
Public Works

Fire Department
Fire Department
Public Works

Fire Department
Fire Department
Police Department
Public Works

Parks & Community Services
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Information Technology
Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Police Department
Police Department
Public Works

Fire Department

$133,308
$133,295

$133,167
$132,640
$132,551
$132,245
$132,024
$131,789
$129,416
$128,761
$128,149
$126,038
$124,321
$124,183
$123,708
$123,657
$122,628
$122,064
$119,877
$118,340
$117,468
$114,437
$114,353
$114,066
$113,964
$112,379
$112,212
$108,614
$107,990
$107,415
$105,094



63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.

Police Officer
Paramedic/Firefighter
Police Officer
Paramedic/Firefighter
Water Quality Supervisor
School Resource Officer
Advanced Water Operator
Library Manager
Paramedic/Firefighter
Human Resource Manager
Paramedic/Firefighter
Library Manager

Wwtp Supervisor

Police Officer

Police Officer

Water Plant Supervisor
Info Tech Analyst Il
Advanced Water Operator
Public Safety Dispatch Lead
Police Officer

Water Operator
Maintenance Worker Il Pub Work
Accounting Systems Supervisor
Field & Streets Journeyman
Principal Planner

Water Operator

Field Supervisor

Water Operator

Police Officer

Maintenance Mechanic
Senior Librarian

Maintenance Worker 11l Pub Work

Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia

Benicia

Police Department
Fire Department
Police Department
Fire Department
Public Works
Police Department
Public Works
Library

Fire Department
Human Resources
Fire Department
Library

Public Works
Police Department
Police Department
Public Works
Police Department
Public Works
Police Department
Police Department
Public Works
Public Works
Finance Department
Public Works
Planning

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Police Department
Public Works
Library

Public Works

$104,587
$103,353
$102,002
$101,322
$100,626
$100,370
$98,444
$98,362
$98,107
$97,640
$97,563
$96,368
$96,312
$96,258
$95,027
$93,911
$93,362
$92,360
$92,242
$91,812
$88,214
$87,989
$87,699
$87,616
$86,519
$86,184
$85,003
$84,553
$84,456
$84,224
$83,824
$83,536



95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Maintenance Mechanic
Human Resource Analyst
Management Assistant Il
Public Safety Dispatcher
Info Tech Analyst Il

Police Officer

Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia

Benicia

Public Works

Human Resources
Planning

Police Department
Information Technology

Police Department

$82,540
$81,778
$81,668
$80,930
$80,763
$79,365



