	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Attorney		Benicia	City Attorney	\$229,047
2.	Chief		Benicia	Fire Department	\$198,007
3.	Director		Benicia	Library	\$190,983
4.	Director		Benicia	Parks & Community Services	\$186,025
5.	Captain		Benicia	Fire Department	\$181,723
6.	Chief		Benicia	Police Department	\$180,089
7.	Director		Benicia	Public Works	\$166,413
8.	Assistant City Manager		Benicia	City Manager Department	\$161,419
9.	Police Sergeant		Benicia	Police Department	\$155,162
10.	Director		Benicia	Finance Department	\$151,511
11.	Firefighter/Engineer		Benicia	Fire Department	\$150,092
12.	Paramedic/Firefighter		Benicia	Fire Department	\$149,214
13.	Director		Benicia	Planning	\$148,089
14.	Police Officer		Benicia	Police Department	\$146,783
15.	Police Lieutenant		Benicia	Police Department	\$146,500
16.	Police Sergeant		Benicia	Police Department	\$145,648
17.	Division Chief		Benicia	Fire Department	\$145,517
18.	Police Sergeant		Benicia	Police Department	\$145,176
19.	Police Lieutenant		Benicia	Police Department	\$144,880
20.	Captain		Benicia	Fire Department	\$144,613
21.	Firefighter/Engineer		Benicia	Fire Department	\$143,859
22.	Captain		Benicia	Fire Department	\$143,137
23.	Division Chief		Benicia	Fire Department	\$142,136
24.	Police Sergeant		Benicia	Police Department	\$142,000
25.	Police Sergeant		Benicia	Police Department	\$141,918
26.	Firefighter/Engineer		Benicia	Fire Department	\$141,282
27.	City Manager		Benicia	City Manager Department	\$141,273
28.	Firefighter/Engineer		Benicia	Fire Department	\$141,152
29.	Police Lieutenant		Benicia	Police Department	\$139,762
30.	Police Officer		Benicia	Police Department	\$139,305
31.	Captain		Benicia	Fire Department	\$135,578

32.	Captain	Benicia	Fire Department	\$133,308
33.	Economic Development Manager	Benicia	Economic Development Department	\$133,295
34.	Paramedic/Firefighter	Benicia	Fire Department	\$133,167
35.	Assistant Director	Benicia	Finance Department	\$132,640
36.	Police Sergeant	Benicia	Police Department	\$132,551
37.	Paramedic/Firefighter	Benicia	Fire Department	\$132,245
38.	Deputy Chief	Benicia	Fire Department	\$132,024
39.	Paramedic/Firefighter	Benicia	Fire Department	\$131,789
40.	Firefighter/Engineer	Benicia	Fire Department	\$129,416
41.	Captain	Benicia	Fire Department	\$128,761
42.	Police Officer	Benicia	Police Department	\$128,149
43.	Assistant Director	Benicia	Public Works	\$126,038
44.	Firefighter/Engineer	Benicia	Fire Department	\$124,321
45.	Paramedic/Firefighter	Benicia	Fire Department	\$124,183
46.	Wastewater Operator	Benicia	Public Works	\$123,708
47.	Firefighter/Engineer	Benicia	Fire Department	\$123,657
48.	Firefighter/Engineer	Benicia	Fire Department	\$122,628
49.	Police Officer	Benicia	Police Department	\$122,064
50.	Wastewater Operator	Benicia	Public Works	\$119,877
51.	Pcs Superintendent	Benicia	Parks & Community Services	\$118,340
52.	Police Officer	Benicia	Police Department	\$117,468
53.	Police Officer	Benicia	Police Department	\$114,437
54.	Police Officer	Benicia	Police Department	\$114,353
55.	It Manager	Benicia	Information Technology	\$114,066
56.	Project Manager	Benicia	Public Works	\$113,964
57.	Water Plant Superintendent	Benicia	Public Works	\$112,379
58.	Wastewater Plant Superintendent	Benicia	Public Works	\$112,212
59.	Police Officer	Benicia	Police Department	\$108,614
60.	Police Officer	Benicia	Police Department	\$107,990
61.	Maintenance Supervisor	Benicia	Public Works	\$107,415
62.	Paramedic/Firefighter	Benicia	Fire Department	\$105,094

63.	Police Officer	Benicia	Police Department	\$104,587
64.	Paramedic/Firefighter	Benicia	Fire Department	\$103,353
65.	Police Officer	Benicia	Police Department	\$102,002
66.	Paramedic/Firefighter	Benicia	Fire Department	\$101,322
67.	Water Quality Supervisor	Benicia	Public Works	\$100,626
68.	School Resource Officer	Benicia	Police Department	\$100,370
69.	Advanced Water Operator	Benicia	Public Works	\$98,444
70.	Library Manager	Benicia	Library	\$98,362
71.	Paramedic/Firefighter	Benicia	Fire Department	\$98,107
72.	Human Resource Manager	Benicia	Human Resources	\$97,640
73.	Paramedic/Firefighter	Benicia	Fire Department	\$97,563
74.	Library Manager	Benicia	Library	\$96,368
75.	Wwtp Supervisor	Benicia	Public Works	\$96,312
76.	Police Officer	Benicia	Police Department	\$96,258
77.	Police Officer	Benicia	Police Department	\$95,027
78.	Water Plant Supervisor	Benicia	Public Works	\$93,911
79.	Info Tech Analyst II	Benicia	Police Department	\$93,362
80.	Advanced Water Operator	Benicia	Public Works	\$92,360
81.	Public Safety Dispatch Lead	Benicia	Police Department	\$92,242
82.	Police Officer	Benicia	Police Department	\$91,812
83.	Water Operator	Benicia	Public Works	\$88,214
84.	Maintenance Worker III Pub Work	Benicia	Public Works	\$87,989
85.	Accounting Systems Supervisor	Benicia	Finance Department	\$87,699
86.	Field & Streets Journeyman	Benicia	Public Works	\$87,616
87.	Principal Planner	Benicia	Planning	\$86,519
88.	Water Operator	Benicia	Public Works	\$86,184
89.	Field Supervisor	Benicia	Public Works	\$85,003
90.	Water Operator	Benicia	Public Works	\$84,553
91.	Police Officer	Benicia	Police Department	\$84,456
92.	Maintenance Mechanic	Benicia	Public Works	\$84,224
93.	Senior Librarian	Benicia	Library	\$83,824
94.	Maintenance Worker III Pub Work	Benicia	Public Works	\$83,536

95.	Maintenance Mechanic	Benicia	Public Works	\$82,540
96.	Human Resource Analyst	Benicia	Human Resources	\$81,778
97.	Management Assistant II	Benicia	Planning	\$81,668
98.	Public Safety Dispatcher	Benicia	Police Department	\$80,930
99.	Info Tech Analyst II	Benicia	Information Technology	\$80,763
100.	Police Officer	Benicia	Police Department	\$79,365